

## **CORRIGENDUM**

## Ref: NIT for Transaction Advisor for facilitating Viability Gap Funding (VGF) for Academic block, Hostels, Faculty & Staff residences at IIM Jammu from Empanelled Transaction Advisers for Public Private Partnership Projects.

NIT Ref. No. IIMJ/NIT/Trans-Advisor/2023-24/17 dated 07.12.2023.

Dated 18-12-2023.

With reference to the NIT Ref No. IIMJ/NIT/Trans-Advisor/2023-24/17 dated 07.12.2023 for the Tender "Transaction Advisor for facilitating Viability Gap Funding (VGF) for Academic block, Hostels, Faculty & Staff residences at IIM Jammu from Empanelled Transaction Advisers for Public Private Partnership Projects", it is notified to all the bidders that the Prebid meeting is now scheduled on 20-12-2023 at 4 PM.

Sd/-

Chief Administrative Officer IIM Jammu